900577075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSTO LLC		10/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cormack Capital Corp.	
Street Address:	327-611 Alexander Street	
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6A 1E1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322498	NEED SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number:	4572107	TOTOKAELO
Registration Number:	4616942	NEED SUPPLY CO.
Registration Number:	4803758	WHICH WE WANT
Registration Number:	4882167	NEED
Registration Number:	4934952	STELEN
Registration Number:	5022482	HUMAN BEING
Registration Number:	5057956	HUMAN BEING JOURNAL
Registration Number:	5079275	NSCO
Registration Number:	5430696	FARROW
Registration Number:	5865461	NEED
Registration Number:	6059391	NEED SUPPLY CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102342314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106596402

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0279 900577075

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Seven Saint Paul Street Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		098482.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		j. hindah weissbrot
SIGNATURE:		/j. hindah weissbrot/
DATE SIGNED:		10/28/2020
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Signed US Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed US Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made this day of October, by and among NSTO LLC, a Virginia Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), and Cormack Capital Corp. ("Assignee"), a British Columbia, Canada Corporation.

Agreement

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the marks set forth on Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which Assignor and Assignee acknowledge, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, negotiations, representations and proposals, written and oral, relating thereto. This Assignment may be amended or modified only in a writing executed by the parties. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the parties, their respective successors and permitted assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused the execution of this Assignment as of the 28th day of October , 2020.

NSTO LLC

By: Christopher S. Bossola

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007089 FRAME: 0281

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED MARKS

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	
US	NEED SUPPLY CO.	75567058	2322498	
US	TOTOKAELO	86149481	4572107	
US	NEED SUPPLY CO.	86201968	4616942	
US	WHICH WE WANT	86514609	4803758	
US	NEED	86201930	4882167	
US	STELEN	86514544	4934952	
US	HUMAN BEING	86871504	5022482	
US	HUMAN BEING JOURNAL	86871480	5057956	
US	NSCO	86739643	5079275	
US	FARROW	86514581	5430696	
US	NEED	88034112	5865461	
US	NEED SUPPLY CO.	88034182	6059391	
CA	NEED WEED	1965537		
CA	NEED WEED	1965545		
CN	TOTOKAELO	37235507		
CN	NEED	26758280	26758280	
CN	NEED SUPPLY CO.	31886585	31886585	
JP	NEED SUPPLY CO.	11620/2015	5819304	
JP	NEED SUPPLY in Katakana	118577/2015	5846678	
JP	NEED SUPPLY CO.	63548/2015	5814427	
JP	NSCO	82459/2015	5855095	
WO	NEED SUPPLY CO.	A0056618	1293318	
WO	NEED SUPPLY CO.	A0056620	1292390	
WO	NEED	A0056621	1293155	
WO	TOTOKAELO	A0078758	1432294	
WO	TOTOKAELO COLLECTION	A0078771	1431720	
WO	TOTOKAELO	A0078787	1429769	
WO	TOTOKAELO ARCHIVE	A0082267	1448628	
WO	TOTOKAELO ARCHIVE	A0082270	1448506	
WO	TOTOKAELO ARCHIVE	A0082283	1448505	

11550882